

Order below Exh-1 & 5 in PWDVA No.1128/2024

In spite of sufficient opportunity respondents have failed to file their written statement or say, hence, main application and interim maintenance application proceed without their say.

Date :02/07/2025
Place: Pimpri, Pune

(T.S.Mahadik)
Judicial Magistrate F.C.
Pimpri, Pune